




VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

JUNE 1, 2020 
 

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, the Village Board meeting was conducted live remotely  
via telecommunications. 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
SILENT PRAYER - MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Guethle, Trustee Tao Martinez, Trustee Mark 
Carroll, Trustee Laura Curtis, Trustee Mike Lowery, Trustee Mark Gaffino and Village Clerk Lori 
Murray. 
 
Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Finance Director Bill Hannah, Public Works 
Superintendent John Laskowski, Community & Economic Development Director Mike Toth, Village 
Attorney Kevin Drendel, Water Superintendent Paul Young.    
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 
 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS  
Trustee Guethle said that he was on a call with the county about the $92,000,000 pandemic emergency 
funding and it appears that North Aurora may qualify.  Village Administrator Steve Bosco said that Metro 
West has attended a meeting with the Kane County Task Force that is assigned to disburse those funds.  
As of today or tomorrow, a letter is going out on behalf of all of the Kane County communities requesting 
that the Kane County Government include municipalities in the process to determine how to distribute 
those funds and to make sure that municipalities get a fair share.  Mayor Berman said that all of the 
mayors have signed that letter. 
 
Trustee Carroll acknowledged that staff has done an excellent job in communicating to the public during 
this pandemic and thanked both staff and the police department for keeping the residents apprised on what 
is going on and keeping the village safe.  Carroll also stated that he appreciated the communication from 
staff on Facebook. 
    
CONSENT AGENDA 
1. Village Board Minutes dated 05/18/2020; Committee of the Whole Minutes dated 05/18/2020 
2. Interim Bills List Dated 05/22/20 in the Amount of $163,732.61 
3. Bills List Dated 06/01/2020 FY ’20 in the Amount of $126,645.33 
4. Bills List Dated 06/01/2020 FY ’21 in the Amount of $18,628.35 
5. Approval of Resolution Accepting a Grant of Easement and Vacation on Lot 3 N.A. Lodging’s Randall 
Crossing Subdivision in the Village of North Aurora 
6. Approval of Resolution for Route 31 TIF Façade Grant Funding to 113 S. Lincolnway, North Aurora 
(A&W Restaurant) in the Amount of $4,850.00 
7. Approval of Pay Request #2, Partial, for Well #8 & 9 Contract C -- Site Work to H. Linden & Sons 
Sewer and Water, Inc. in the Amount of $88,632.23 
 



Motion for approval made by Trustee Carroll and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Carroll – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Gaffino – 
yes, Trustee Curtis – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
1. Approval of the 2020-21 Village of North Aurora Strategic Plan 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Lowery - yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, 
Trustee Carroll – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
 
OLD BUSINESS - None 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT - None 
COMMITTEE REPORTS - None 
 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS 
Trustee Gaffino noted that the last three months have been a trying time on staff and they have done an 
outstanding job. 
 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT 
Village Administrator Steve Bosco said the Village Hall will be opening on June 15th with safety 
measures in place.     
 
Bosco noted that the police chief has been in close communication throughout the last few days and the 
police department is doing a great job in communicating with outdoor agencies to keep the village safe.  
 
Mayor Berman asked if anyone had been to downtown Aurora.  Trustee Martinez said he had a chance to 
see the area and there have been a lot of volunteers assisting to get things back in place.  
 
ATTORNEY’S REPORT 
Atty. Drendel echoed what was previously said regarding Village of North Aurora staff and the North 
Aurora Police Department.   
 
VILLAGE DEPARTMENT REPORTS 

1. Finance – None 
2. Community Development – None 
3. Police – None 
4. Public Works – None 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION – None 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  All in favor.  Motion 
approved. 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
Lori J. Murray 
Village Clerk 
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

1st Ayd Corporation

039020

 409.74Garbage Bags (VH), Bowl Cleaner (TP) 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI365859 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 334.01Garbage Bags, Bowl Cleaner- PD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI365860 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 803.08Custodial Supplies- PD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI367680 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 251.55Paper Towels- VH 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI367708 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 1,798.38 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Flex125- April 2020 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00032780 5/1/2020 06/15/2020

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Alexandra Adams

467817

 1,600.00Apraisal- Lincolnway 12-438-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 356 6/2/2020 06/15/2020

 1,600.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 674.30NA Lodging Hotel Tax/ April 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 06022020 6/2/2020 06/15/2020

 674.30 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 989.91HMO Chemicals WTP 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100839225/27/2020 06/15/2020

 989.91HMO Chemicals ETP 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100839285/27/2020 06/15/2020

 1,979.82 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CDW Government, Inc.

027170

 2,563.41IPads (3) 01-440-4555 Investigations XWN4619 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 2,563.41 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of Aurora

027870

 360.00Water Samples- May 2020 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 210311 6/3/2020 06/15/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 360.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 7.41Street Lights/ 355 Moorfield Ave 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 5/18/2020 06/15/2020

 7.41Street Lights/ 1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 5/18/2020 06/15/2020

 43.17East Tower Electric/ Well #9 60-445-4662 Utility 1313136025 5/8/2020 06/15/2020

 7.41Street Lights/ 1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 5/18/2020 06/15/2020

 65.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 42.65Street Lights/ Orch Gateway & Deerpath 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17381303701 5/7/2020 06/15/2020

 138.39Street Lights/ Orchard & Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17381306001 5/7/2020 06/15/2020

 128.35Street Lights/ Orchard & Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17381306301 5/7/2020 06/15/2020

 259.70Street Lights/ 1600 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17381311101 5/7/2020 06/15/2020

 1,059.99Street Lights 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17472632701 5/26/2020 06/15/2020

 2,923.03Street Lights/ 211 River Road 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17491603901 5/7/2020 06/15/2020

 4,552.11 *Vendor TotalTotal:

DACRA Adjudication Systems

467842

 1,500.00Adjudication Fees- May 2020 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 2020.212 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 1,500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Don's Sharpening Centre, Inc.

008480

 99.56Trimmer Head 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 177197 5/8/2020 06/15/2020

 9.33Bulb 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 177328 5/26/2020 06/15/2020

 108.89 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drydon Equipment, Inc.

3395

 1,000.12HMO Pump Hoses (4) 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 21620 3/24/2020 06/15/2020

 1,000.12 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dunn-Rite Window Cleaning Inc.

467922

 145.00VH Window Cleaning- May 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5141 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 145.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.55Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 73114 5/14/2020 06/15/2020

 32.55Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 73395 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 65.10 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (06/11/2020 -  9:23 AM) Page 2

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675348
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675347
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675282
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675346
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675353
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675356
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675354
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027699851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675357
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467842
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467842
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027698369
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=008480
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=008480
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027675286
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027699776
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027700833
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467922
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467922
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027699929
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=023610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=023610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027699892
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0027699891


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Engineering Enterprises, Inc.

467917

 837.75Eng Srvcs- STP Application 21-450-4255 Engineering 69041 5/28/2020 06/15/2020

 5,094.12Eng Srvcs- Design, Bidding, Constr 21-450-4255 Engineering 69042-01 5/28/2020 06/15/2020

 4,725.00Eng Srvcs- Design, Bidding, Comm, Constr 60-460-4255 Engineering 69042-02 5/28/2020 06/15/2020

 10,656.87 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 1,644.66Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3702808 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 437.03Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3702809 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 2,081.69 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro

029650

 60.00New Inspections (3)- April 2020 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 06022020 6/2/2020 06/15/2020

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frank Marshall Electric

028510

 138,262.50Well #8 Electrical Work/ Pay Req #5 Partial 60-470-4875 Capital Improvements NA-583E-01 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 138,262.50Well #9 Electrical Work/ Pay Req #5 Partial 60-471-4875 Capital Improvements NA-583E-02 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 276,525.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Griswold Water & Seed Store

001770

 135.00Grass Seed 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 14375 5/15/2020 06/15/2020

 135.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Guardian Asphalt Protection and Maintenance Co.

467991

 1,250.00Sealcoating & Striping- Parking Lots(2) 12-480-4875 Capital Improvements 38918 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 1,250.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ILLCO Inc.

040110

 2,027.21Pipe Parts & Misc- TPs 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1370150 5/20/2020 06/15/2020

 2,027.21 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois State Police Bureau of

041810

 178.25Fingerprint Fees- Feb & Mar/ #06111 01-440-4799 Misc. 02012020 2/1/2020 06/15/2020

 178.25 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Kiesler's Police Supply, Inc.

039910

 506.00Ammo 01-440-4383 Firearm Training IN135466 5/18/2020 06/15/2020

 506.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860

 12.77Copier Usage- PW Garage/ April 2020 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9006745763 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 3.00Printer Maint- AP/ 4/21 - 5/20 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9006790082 5/20/2020 06/15/2020

 15.77 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Layne Christensen Company

025170

 7,740.00Well #8 Pump & Meter Testing & Install/ Pay Req #7 Partial 60-470-4875 Capital Improvements NA-583D-01 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 7,740.00Well #9 Pump & Meter Testing & Install/ Pay Req #7 Partial 60-471-4875 Capital Improvements NA-583D-02 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 15,480.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

LUC Group, LLC

467906

 14,938.90Sullivan Rd Watermain Construction/ Final Payment 60-460-4875 Capital Improvements NA-615 6/3/2020 06/15/2020

 14,938.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Meade Electric Company, Inc.

027140

 637.08Signal Repair- Oak & Hansen 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 629679 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 637.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 35.96Coupling, Valve, Flashlight 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 41415 5/26/2020 06/15/2020

 41.88Flowers 01-490-4761 Beautification Committee 41480 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 128.81Copper To Build Water Wand 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 41520 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 20.44Level & Plyers 01-445-4870 Equipment 41582 5/28/2020 06/15/2020

 227.09 *Vendor TotalTotal:

METRONET

467874

 728.20Phone, Internet Service- Admi/ May 2020 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 05242020-01 5/24/2020 06/15/2020

 594.26Phone, Internet Service- PW/ May 2020 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 05242020-02 5/24/2020 06/15/2020

 695.51Phone, Internet Service- Water/ May 2020 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 05242020-03 5/24/2020 06/15/2020

 530.94Phone, Internet Service- CommDev/ May 2020 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 05242020-04 5/24/2020 06/15/2020

 1,729.76Phone, Internet Service- PD/ May 2020 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 05242020-05 5/24/2020 06/15/2020

 4,278.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Municode

038650

 350.00Administrative Support Fee 01-410-4260 Legal 00342850 6/2/2020 06/15/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

National Power Rodding Corp.

025290

 7,887.50Test & Seal Joints/ 2288 Schrader 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 51270 5/22/2020 06/15/2020

 7,887.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

NAVSURFWARCENDIV

049890

 600.00Yearly Maint Agreement (2 Scopes) 01-440-4799 Misc. 04152020 4/15/2020 06/15/2020

 600.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 30.37Squad Parts- Squad #68 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 349640 5/1/2020 06/15/2020

 2.63Air Fresheners 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 350425 5/11/2020 06/15/2020

 22.32Air Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 350436 5/11/2020 06/15/2020

 2.39Spark Plugs 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 350721 5/15/2020 06/15/2020

 17.21Connector & Lube 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 351716 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 6.98Travel Sanitizer- PW 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 351717 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 81.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paul L Buddy Plumbing & Heating

021070

 353.75Ejector Pump- PV 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 29502 5/22/2020 06/15/2020

 353.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

PDC Laboratories, Inc.

031940

 155.00WTP Radium Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 19404708 2/13/2020 06/15/2020

 155.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

007570

 11.70Postage For Evidence 01-440-4505 Postage 05282020 5/28/2020 06/15/2020

 11.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Physicians Immediate Care, North Chicago LLC

049540

 825.00COVID-19 Testing 01-430-4799 Misc. 4153000 5/13/2020 06/15/2020

 825.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Preferred Real Estate, LLC

467661

 53,036.01NATC 50% Rebate Dec 19 - Feb 20 EIA 01-490-4781 Sales Tax Rebates 06022020 6/2/2020 06/15/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 53,036.01 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Russo Power Equipment Inc.

036290

 565.93String Trimmer 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint SPI10257574 5/29/2020 06/15/2020

 414.79Line Trimmer & Oil 01-445-4870 Equipment SPI10257659 5/29/2020 06/15/2020

 980.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Schaefer Greenhouses, Inc.

029340

 974.00Hanging Flower Baskets (16) 01-490-4761 Beautification Committee 101220 5/18/2020 06/15/2020

 4,211.46Flowers 01-490-4761 Beautification Committee 622280/1 5/19/2020 06/15/2020

 5,185.46 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sebert Landscaping

032840

 964.00Mowing SSA4/ May 2020 17-004-4533 Maintenance 200723-01 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 888.00Mowing SSA8/ May 2020 17-008-4533 Maintenance 200723-02 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 276.00Mowing SSA9/ May 2020 17-009-4533 Maintenance 200723-03 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 23.88Mowing SSA11/ May 2020 17-011-4533 Maintenance 200723-04 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 3,409.99Mowing Public Property/ May 2020 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 200723-05 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 5,561.87 *Vendor TotalTotal:

SHI International Corp.

047000

 396.17PW Software Renewal 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint B11690795 4/30/2020 06/15/2020

 396.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Skyline Tree Service & Landscaping

467665

 3,325.00Tree (25) & Stump (10) Removal- 126 E State 01-445-4532 Tree Service 6356 5/29/2020 06/15/2020

 3,325.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sugar Grove Development

039730

 210.00Squad Washes- May 2020 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 143 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 210.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Doris-Morton Square Partnership

467924

 598.47Remaining 5% TIF Facade Grant Payout- 313 & 315 Lincolnway12-480-4784 TIF Reimbursements/Grants 06022020 6/2/2020 06/15/2020

 598.47 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thom Jungels

039460

 455.00Plumbing Inspections (13) 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 05292020 5/29/2020 06/15/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 455.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Traffic Control & Protection

021520

 1,711.50Stop Signs (12), Hardware, Posts 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 104101 5/27/2020 06/15/2020

 1,711.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Utility Dynamics Corporation

052560

 10,835.00Electrical Service- Silo 12-480-4875 Capital Improvements 0528-2521-01 6/28/2020 06/15/2020

 7,828.70Marvo- John Street Lights 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 0528-2521-02 6/28/2020 06/15/2020

 18,663.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

V3 Consultants, Illinois

027150

 9,650.00Dredging/ Oak Hill Channel 17-007-4533 Maintenance 05312020 5/31/2020 06/15/2020

 9,650.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Valley Lock Co., Inc.

051220

 562.56Padlocks (8) & Mater Keys (8) For New Wells 60-471-4875 Capital Improvements 66456 5/20/2020 06/15/2020

 562.56 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vessel, Inc.

041490

 630.00Top Soil 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 20-1812 5/19/2020 06/15/2020

 630.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Products Company

001170

 1,056.00Dual Check Rebuild Kits 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 0294624 4/2/2020 06/15/2020

 3,920.00Hydant Meters (4) 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 0295444 5/21/2020 06/15/2020

 4,976.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 16,728.00New Meters & MIUs 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 34038 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 16,728.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  478,513.37
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Cintas Corporation

041590

 39.70First Aid Kit 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 5017101394 6/1/2020 06/15/2020

 39.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Clarke Environmental Mosquito

000300

 14,638.50Mosquito Control- July 2020 01-445-4521 Mosquito Control 001010485 5/25/2020 06/15/2020

 14,638.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 2,280.95Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3705146 6/2/2020 06/15/2020

 2,280.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Griswold Water & Seed Store
